GROUNDS ON PLOT NO. 2. BOUNDED BY 
DRIGGS AVE.,- LORIMER ST.. BAYARD ST. 
AND UNION AVE.. McCARREN PARK, BOR­
OUGH OF BROOKLYN.

The time allowed for the completion of this 
contract will be one hundred ana twenty (120) 
days.

The amount of security required is Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($15,000).

Bids will be compared and the contract awarded 
at a lump or aggregate sum.

Blank forms may be obtained at the office 
of the Department of Parks. Borough of Brook­
lyn, Litchfield Mansion, Prospect Park West 
and 5th s t, Prospect Park, Brooklyn.

[...]

FOR FURNISHING AND LAYING WATER 
WAINS AND APPURTENANCES ADJACENT 
ro  THE LOWER POND AND ALSO WEST­
ERLY FROM THE TERRACE BRIDGE, IN 
CENTRAL PARK.

The time allowed for the completion of the 
whole work will be fifty (50) consecutive work-

he amount of security required is Four 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500).

Bids will be compared and the contract award­
ed at a lump or aggregate sum.

Blank forms may be obtained and plans may 
be seen at the office of the Department of Parks, 
Boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond, Arsenal, 
Central Park, 64th s t  and 5th ave., Borough

[...]

Borough of Brooklyn.

FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVERING 
HUDSON RIVER ROAD GRAVEL IN PARKS 
AND ON PARKWAYS, BOROUGH OF 
BROOKLYN.

The time allowed for the completion of this 
contract will be two hundred (200) days.

The amount of the security required is Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000).

Bids must be submitted in duplicate.
Bids will be compared and the contract awarded

at a lump or aggregate sunt.

Blank forms may be obtained at the office of 
the Department of Parks, Borough of Brooklyn, 
Litchfield Mansion, Prospect Park West and 5th